NB e-CLAIMS, Mineral Claim Acquisition, Email confirmation / NB-eCLAIMS, Acquisition de claim minéral, courriel de confirmation

NB e-CLAIMS <nbeclaims@gnb.ca>
To: RYAN KALT [redacted]

Mon, Jul 13, 2020 at 1:52 PM

This email is to confirm submission of the following NB e-CLAIMS Acquisition Event:

Event ID: 47099
Prospecting Licence Number: 16323

This email is an official confirmation of the new claim acquisition 9555 occurring under your valid prospecting licence. The date and time of the confirmation are July 13, 2020 4:52:09 ADT PM.

The transaction occurred using the NB e-CLAIMS system, under the authority of the Department of Natural Resources and Energy Development MPDB. You may make inquiries to Holly.Stewart@gnb.ca or phone (506) 453-3826.

This is your official record of the transaction. You may wish to save this email to a file or print a copy for your records.

NOTE: Mining Act: Part V, Section 44. If a mineral claim is registered in the registry with respect to private land or on Crown Lands leased from the Crown under the Crown Lands and Forests Act, the holder of the claim, or the holder's agent, shall as soon as possible after registration of the mineral claim make every reasonable effort to notify the owner of the private land or the lessee of the Crown Lands of the registration of the mineral claim.

Department of Energy and Mines appreciates your participation in the mineral development of New Brunswick and we look forward to serving you again.

Ce courriel est pour confirmer la soumission de l'événement d'acquisition de NB e-CLAIMS suivant:

ID d'événement: 47099 Numéro du permis de prospection: 16323

Ce courriel est une confirmation officielle de l'acquisition du nouveau claim 9555 se produisant sous votre permis de prospection valide. La date et le temps de la confirmation sont 13 juillet 2020 16:52:09 ADT.

NB e-CLAIMS, Mineral Claim Acquisition, Email confirmation / NB-eCLAIMS, Acquisition de claim minéral, courriel de confirmation

NB e-CLAIMS <nbeclaims@gnb.ca>

Mon, Jul 13, 2020 at 1:56 PM

To: RYAN KALT [redacted]

This email is to confirm submission of the following NB e-CLAIMS Acquisition Event:

Event ID: 47104 Prospecting Licence Number: 16323

This email is an official confirmation of the new claim acquisition 9556 occurring under your valid prospecting licence. The date and time of the confirmation are July 13, 2020 4:56:21 ADT PM.

The transaction occurred using the NB e-CLAIMS system, under the authority of the Department of Natural Resources and Energy Development MPDB. You may make inquiries to Holly.Stewart@gnb.ca or phone (506) 453-3826.

This is your official record of the transaction. You may wish to save this email to a file or print a copy for your records.

NOTE: Mining Act: Part V, Section 44. If a mineral claim is registered in the registry with respect to private land or on Crown Lands leased from the Crown under the Crown Lands and Forests Act, the holder of the claim, or the holder's agent, shall as soon as possible after registration of the mineral claim make every reasonable effort to notify the owner of the private land or the lessee of the Crown Lands of the registration of the mineral claim.

Department of Energy and Mines appreciates your participation in the mineral development of New Brunswick and we look forward to serving you again.

Ce courriel est pour confirmer la soumission de l'événement d'acquisition de NB e-CLAIMS suivant:

ID d'événement: 47104 Numéro du permis de prospection: 16323

Ce courriel est une confirmation officielle de l'acquisition du nouveau claim 9556 se produisant sous votre permis de prospection valide. La date et le temps de la confirmation sont 13 juillet 2020 16:56:21 ADT.